09-03-2002

Γ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 8688.186US01	1022082	.81
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	ne attached original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wei-Ting Yu	29.02	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Advanced Connectek Inc. 1F, No. 2, Alley 9, Lane 45, Pao-Hsing Road Hsintien City, Taipei Hsien Taiwan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Cha	e spelling of	FINANCE
Execution Date: September 1, 2000		CF 29
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):	St = 5
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		US 6,257,930 B1
	Additional numbers attach	ed?□ Ves ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Schumann Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Bryan A. Wong	BMAN	m 50,836 August 20,2002
Name of Person Signing	Sig	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	Do not detach th	uis portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover si	heet information to: Box Assign Director - U.S. Patent an Washington, D	ments d Trademark Office

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000166 6257930

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0099 AM-19053 PATHET & DOBE !

ASSIGNMENT

This ass	ignr	nent agreement is a ELECTRICAL CONN		nvention entitle	d (Invention Title)
The PAT	EN.	F RIGHTS referred to	in this agreeme	ent are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, ex concurrently with this assignment.					y the ASSIGNOR(S)
		U.S. patent applica	ition Serial No.		filed
			filed on (date	e)	nal Application (U.S. patent
		application Serial N	lo	_, if known).	
		U.S. patent No	, iss	ued	 •
The PAT					uations and extensions of
the patents	and	patent applications	identified above	•	
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS assigned ι	under this agreer	nent are:	
(check one)		-	rights. In this ca		ee shall have the right to foreign patent application
The ASS	SIGN	IOR(S) referred to in	this agreement	is (or are) the i	nventor(s) whose
		ar on page 2 of this			
The ASSI	IGN	EE referred to in this	agreement is:		NECTEK INC. Con Tug
(Address)_1E	F, N	o. 2, Alley 9, Lane	45. Pao-Hsing	Rd., Hsintien	City, Taipei Hsien, Talwan
The ASSIGN					
(check one)		An Individual.			
		A Partnership.			
		A Corporation of			_ (specify state or country)
		(other)			

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0100 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Ting YU	Wei Ting The	Sep. 1, 2000
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/29/2002 REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0101